FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

12-12-2002

RE

ocket No.: 31613-1002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	309221 ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yu-Shu Lee /2/ 04/ 04	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: P & F Brother Industrial Corporation Address: No. 12, 6th Road	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) I Yes No No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 19, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	Industrial Park City: Taichung State/Prov.: Country: Taiwan ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Patent Application No. Filing date December 4, 2002 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah A. Peacock Registration No. 31,649 Address: Peacock, Myers & Adams, P.C. P. O. Box 26927	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
City: Albuquerque State/Prov.: NM Country: USA ZIP: 87125-6927	13-4213 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Deborah A. Peacock Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy December 4, 2002 Signature Date	

12/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000203 10310258

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013559 FRAME: 0289

ASSIGNMENT DEED

		pplicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) _ DR A WOOD PLANING MACHINE	
The PA (check one)	a parent application	d to in this agreement are: n for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) co tion Serial No, filed	oncurrently with this assignment.
applications	TENT RIGHTS also is identified above.	nclude all divisions, reissues, continuations and extended under this agreement are:	nsions of the patents and patent
	☑ U.S. patent rights ☐ worldwide patent ri		aim the benefit of the filing date of
	SIGNOR(S) referred to	in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of	of sole or first inventor)	Yu-Shu LEE	
(Address) _		ad, Industrial Park, Taichung, Taiwan	
(Full name o		if any)	
(Address) _			
(Ful! name o	of third joint, inventor, if	any)	
The AS	SIGNEE referred to in t	his agreement is:	
(Name of A	ssignee)	ROTHER INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION	m. J.
(Address of	assignee) No. 12,	6th Road, Industrial Park, Taichung,	Talwan
The AS	SIGNEE is:		
(check one)	☐ An Individual.		
	☐ A Partnership. ☐ A Corporation of	Taiwan	
	·	(state or country)	
which is ack	SIGNOR(S), in consider	ation of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good an hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its such invention:	
the enti the righ	ire right, title and interes it to claim priority under	st in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications	for this invention.
Commission	er of Patents and Trader	assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) here narks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the oyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	eby authorize(s) and request(s) the seassignee of the entire right, title
Further	t, the ASSIGNOR(S) agi	ree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its repre	esentatives, any facts know to the
continuation and all Lette	n, substitute, renewal, ree rs Patent to be issued to s	ntion, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all law xamination and reissue applications, execute all necessa aid ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do	try assignment papers to cause any persenting necessary or desirable
to aid said A	LOSIGNEE, Its successors / 100	and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection $\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{U}}$	November 19, 2002
		of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
	(Signature c	of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
	(Signature	of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 12/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 013559 FRAME: 0290